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Alabama Chapter ACEP 

Denise Louthain - Executive Director 

PO Box 1265 

Dothan, AL 36302 

PH: 877-225-2237  

FAX: 334-671-1685 

E-mail: dlouthain@alacep.org 

 

Alaska Chapter ACEP 

Cailey Nickerson – Chapter Executive 

2001 Sixth Avenue #2700  

Seattle, WA 98121 

PH: 206-956-3648 

FAX: 206-441-5863 

E-mail: cailey@wsma.org 

 

Arizona College of Emergency Physicians 

Stephanie Butler - Executive Director 

810 W Bethany Home Rd  # 110 

Phoenix, AZ  85013-1600 

PH: 602-336-4599 

FAX: 602-336-4599 

E-mail: azacep@gmail.com 

 

Arkansas Chapter ACEP 

Adriana Alvarez – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 855-475-8176 

E-mail: aalvarez@acep.org 

 

California ACEP 

Elena Lopez-Gusman – Executive Director 

1121 L Street, Suite 401 

Sacramento, CA  95814 

PH: 916-325-5455 

 800-735-2237 

FAX: 916-325-5459 

E-mail: elopez-gusman@californiaacep.org 

 

Colorado Chapter ACEP 

Suzanne Hamilton - Executive Director 

1520 W Dry Creek Rd 

Littleton, CO  80120 

PH: 303-255-2715 

E-mail: suzanne.acep@comcast.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Connecticut College of Emergency Physicians 

Tricia Dinneen Priebe - Executive Director 

60 Kings Highway 

North Haven, CT 06473 

PH: 203-234-8055 

FAX: 203-234-2852 

E-mail:  tricia@grassrootsct.com 

 

Lisa Winkler - Co-Executive Director 

22 Avalon Drive 

Avon, CT 06001 

PH: 860-614-6102 

FAX: 860-673-0819 

E-mail: lisa@grassrootsct.com 

 

Delaware Chapter ACEP 

Sherrill Mullenix - Executive Director 

4755 Ogletown-Stanton Rd 

Newark, DE 19718 

PH:   302-733-1919 

FAX:   302-733-1633 

E-mail:   smullenix@christianacare.org 

 

District of Columbia Chapter ACEP 

Adriana Alvarez – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 855-261-4285 

E-mail: aalvarez@acep.org 

 

Florida College of Emergency Physicians 

John Dolan – Executive Director  

3717 S Conway Rd 

Orlando, FL  32812-7607 

PH: 407-281-7396, ext. 228 

FAX: 407-281-4407 

E-mail: jdolan@emlrc.org 

 

Georgia College of Emergency Physicians 

Tara Morrison, CAE - Executive Director 

6134 Poplar Bluff Circle #101 

Norcross, GA 30092 

PH: 770-613-0932 

FAX: 305-422-3327 

E-mail: tara@theassociationcompany.com 
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Government Services Chapter ACEP 

Liz Mesberg – Executive Director 

PO Box 19233 

Portland, OR  97280 

PH: 503-890-8777 

E-mail: emesberg@gmail.com 

 

Hawaii Chapter ACEP 

Tiffany Lightfoot – Executive Director 

Honolulu, Hawaii 

PH: 808-630-3092  

E-mail: hawaiiacep@gmail.com 

 

Idaho Chapter ACEP 

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 

 

Illinois College of Emergency Physicians 

Virginia Kennedy-Palys JD - Executive Director 

3000 Woodcreek Drive Suite 200 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

PH: 630-495-6400, ext. 204 or 888-495-ICEP 

FAX: 630-495-6404 

E-mail: ginnykp@icep.org 

 

Indiana Chapter ACEP 

Cindy Kirchhofer - Executive Director 

630 N. Rangeline Road 

Carmel, IN  46032 

PH: 317-846-2977 

FAX: 317-848-8015 

E-mail: inacep@inacep.org 

 cindy@inacep.org 

 

Iowa Chapter ACEP 

Adriana Alvarez – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0177 

E-mail: aalvarez@acep.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kansas Chapter ACEP 

Denise Lantz - Executive Director 

623 SW 10th Ave 

Topeka, KS  66612 

PH: 785-235-2383 

FAX: 785-235-5114 

E-mail: dlantz@kmsonline.org 

 

Kentucky Chapter ACEP 

Ashlee Melendez, RN, MSc - Executive Director 

PO Box 2831 

Louisville, KY  40201 

PH: 502-852-7874 

FAX: 502-852-0066 

E-mail: ashlee@louisville.edu 

 

Louisiana Chapter ACEP 

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 

 

Maine Chapter ACEP 

Cathryn R. Stratton, CAE – Executive Director 

PO Box 190 

Manchester, ME  04351-0190 

PH: 207-592-5725 

FAX: 207-622-3332 

E-mail: cstratton@mainemed.com 

 

Maryland Chapter ACEP 

Adriana Alvarez – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

4950 West Royal Lane 

Irving, Texas 75063 

Direct:  410-727-2237 

Toll Free: (800) 798-1822, Ext. 3312 

E-mail: aalvarez@acep.org 

 

Massachusetts College of Emergency Physicians 

Tanya Pearson - Executive Director 

860 Winter Street 

Waltham, MA  02451-1414 

PH: 781-890-4407 

FAX: 781-890-4109 

E-mail: tpearson@macep.org 
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Michigan College of Emergency Physicians 

Belinda Chandler, CAE - Executive Director 

6647 W St Joseph Hwy 

Lansing, MI  48917 

PH: 517-327-5700 

FAX: 517-327-7530 

E-mail: bchandler@mcep.org 

 

Minnesota Chapter ACEP 

Shari Augustin - Executive Director 

6 Greenhaven Bay #289 

Faribault, MN  55021 

PH: 507-384-3164 

FAX: 507-384-3133 

E-mail: mnacep@gmail.com 

 

Mississippi Chapter ACEP 

Patrick M. O’Brien – Executive Director 

531 Hartfield Street 

Jackson, MS 39216 

PH: 228-806-7203 

E-mail: pobrien@umc.edu 

 

Missouri College of Emergency Physicians 

Sarah Luebbert, APR – Executive Director 

PO Box 104302 

Jefferson City, MO  65102 

PH: 573-636-2144 

FAX: 573-636-8552 

E-mail: sarah@mocep.org 

 

Montana Chapter ACEP 

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 

 

Nebraska Chapter ACEP 

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nevada Chapter ACEP 

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 

 

New Hampshire Chapter ACEP 

Joy Potter - Executive Director 

7 N State St 

Concord, NH  03301 

PH: 603-224-7083 

FAX: 603-226-2432 

E-mail: Joy.Potter@nhms.org 

 

New Jersey Chapter ACEP 

Lauren Myers - Account Executive 

AMR Management Services 

201 E. Main St. 

Lexington, KY 40507 

Bus:  859-402-9767 

Cell: 609-313-9339 

E-mail: LMyers@amrms.com 

 

New Mexico Chapter ACEP 

Sylvia Lyon - Executive Director 

P.O. Box 94838 

Albuquerque, NM  87199 

PH: 505-821-4583 

FAX: 505-823-4760 

E-mail: sylvia.lyon@gamamed.org 

 

New York Chapter ACEP 

JoAnne Tarantelli - Executive Director 

1130 Crosspointe Lane, Suite 10B  

Webster, NY 14580-2986 

PH: 585-872-2417  

FAX: 585-872-2419 

E-mail: nyacep@nyacep.org 

 

North Carolina College of Emergency Physicians 

Colleen Kochanek, JD – Executive Director 

PO Box 1038 

Wake Forest, NC 27588-1038 

Cell: 919-274-0982  

Fax:  919-882-1563 

E-mail: colleen@kochaneklawgroup.com 
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North Dakota Chapter ACEP 

Adriana Alvarez – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0177 

E-mail: aalvarez@acep.org 

 

Ohio Chapter ACEP 

Holly Dorr, MBA, CAE, CMP 

Interim Executive Director 

3510 Snouffer Rd., Suite 100 

Columbus, OH  43235 

PH: 614-792-6506 / 888-642-2374 

FAX: 614-792-6508 

E-Mail: hdorr@ohacep.org 

 

Oklahoma College of Emergency Physicians 

Gabe Graham, CPA - Executive Director 

44065 E. 221st Street S 

Porter, OK 74454 

PH: 918-809-9464 

E-mail:  gabegraham11@gmail.com 

 

Oregon Chapter ACEP 

Liz Mesberg – Executive Director 

OCEP 

PO Box 19233 

Portland, OR  97280 

PH: 503-890-8777 

E-mail: emesberg@gmail.com 

 

Pennsylvania College of Emergency Physicians 

Jan Reisinger, MBA CAE – Executive Director 

800 North Third Street, Suite 408-B 

Harrisburg, PA  17102 

PH: 877.373.6272 

CELL: 717.580.1228 

E-mail: exec@pacep.net 

 

Puerto Rico Chapter ACEP 

Adriana Alvarez – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 855-475-8176 

E-mail: aalvarez@acep.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rhode Island Chapter ACEP 

Marc Bialek – Executive Director 

Rhode Island Medical Society 

405 Promenade Street, Suite A 

Providence, RI 02908  

PH: 401-331-3207 

FAX: 401-751-8050 

E-mail: mbialek@rimed.org 

 

South Carolina College of Emergency Physicians 

Tara Morrison, CAE - Executive Director 

6134 Poplar Bluff Circle #101 

Norcross, GA 30092 

PH: 770-613-0932 

FAX: 305-422-3327 

E-mail: tara@theassociationcompany.com 

  

South Dakota Chapter ACEP 

Stephanie Jankord – Executive Director 

Rapid City Emergency Services 

PO Box 9069  

Rapid City, SD  57709-9069 

PH:  605-755-8312 

FAX:  605-755-8311 

E-mail: stephaniejankord@gmail.com 

 sjankord@monument.health 

 

Tennessee College of Emergency Physicians 

Christine Lenihan - Executive Director 

Tennessee Medical Association 

701 Bradford Ave.  

Nashville, TN 37204 

PH: 615-460-1653 

FAX: 615-312-1959 

E-mail: christine.lenihan@tnmed.org 

 

Texas College of Emergency Physicians 

Beth Brooks, CAE - Executive Director 

Texas Medical Association 

401 W. 15th Street, Suite 695 

Austin, TX  78701 

PH: 512-306-0605 

 800-TEX-ACEP 

FAX: 512-306-0599 

E-mail: tcep@texacep.org 
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Utah Chapter ACEP 

Paige De Mille - Executive Secretary 

310 E. 4500 South #500 

Salt Lake City, UT 84107 

PH: 801-747-3500 

FAX: 801-747-3501 

E-mail:  paige@utahmed.org 

 

Vermont Chapter ACEP  

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 

 

Virginia College of Emergency Physicians 

Sarah Mattes Marshall, MA - Executive Director 

2924 Emerywood Parkway, Suite 202 

Richmond, VA 23294 

PH: 804-297-3170 

CELL: 804-503-1865 

E-mail: sarah@vacep.org 

 

Washington Chapter ACEP 

Cailey Nickerson – Chapter Executive 

2001 Sixth Avenue #2700  

Seattle, WA 98121 

PH: 206-956-3648 

FAX: 206-441-5863 

E-mail: cailey@wsma.org 

 

West Virginia Chapter ACEP 

Darby Copeland, Ed.D, RN, NRP 

Executive Director 

1 Medical Park 

Wheeling, WV  26003 

Cell:  740-298-1417 

E-mail:  darby@wvacep.org 

 darbylcopeland@gmail.com 

 

Jared Estock, PT, DPT, CIDN 

Deputy Executive Director 

1324 Roosevelt Avenue 

Martins Ferry, OH  43935 

Cell: 304-218-3855 

E-mail: Jared@wvacep.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wisconsin Chapter ACEP 

Maggie Gruennert, CMP - Executive Director 

563 Carter Ct. Ste B 

Kimberly, WI 54136 

PH: 920-750-7725 

Cell:  920-560-5613 

Email: maggie@badgerbay.co 

 

Wyoming Chapter ACEP 

Rochelle Ross – Chapter Executive 

c/o American College of Emergency Physicians 

PO Box 619911 

Dallas, TX  75261-9911 

PH: 469-499-0258 

E-mail: rross@acep.org 
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